Wire Bonding Silicon Capacitor
WBSC521.410 (1nF/0202/BV150V)
Rev 2.2 TD
General description
The aim of this document is to give a description of Murata(*)’s Wire Bonding Silicon Capacitor
(WBSC) characteristics for Chip On Board (COB) assembly solutions.
The WBSC Capacitor targets power supplies decoupling and filtering of active devices. This
version is a single 1nF capacitor in 0.5x0.5mm package size. Other capacitance values and other

 Rev 2.2 3 of 10
Murata Silicon Capacitors - WBSC521.410
Ordering information
Type number
Package
Product Name Die Name Description Version
935 142 521 410 WBSC521.410 - 1nF/0202 – 1 bondpad – 0.5mm x 0.5mm(*) x 0.25mm 1
935 146 521 410 WLSC521.410 - 1nF/0202 – 1 bondpad – 0.5mm x 0.5mm(*) x 0.10mm 1
Table 3: Ordering die
(*): Die size after sawing = 0.5 x 0.5mm, assuming 40µm of scribe line and die (saw lane=80µm) and seal ring die size = 0.46 x 0.0.46mm.
Type number
Package
Packaging Finishing Description Version
935 142 521 410-F1A
6” film frame
carrier
Al(***) 1nF/0202 – 1 bondpad – 0.5mm x 0.5mm x 0.25mm 1
935 142 521 410-F1T
6” film frame
carrier
Au(****) 1nF/0202 – 1 bondpad – 0.5mm x 0.5mm x 0.25mm 1
935 142 521 410-T3A T&R 1 000units Al(***) 1nF/0202 – 1 bondpad – 0.5mm x 0.5mm x 0.25mm 1
935 142 521 410-T3T T&R 1 000units Au(****) 1nF/0202 – 1 bondpad – 0.5mm x 0.5mm x 0.25mm 1
935 142 521 410-
W0A
WP 400units Al(***) 1nF/0202 – 1 bondpad – 0.5mm x 0.5mm x 0.25mm 1
935 142 521 410-